
0..1 AtllU!era

'ITli .._t t m ""' ~ 1Rll1J if ~
'll'lf pr 'ff I IQf 'IPir """ ~ aITT If i I ilfiR~tm"ht'tif ~~
•~~t"""~mtwwr

~·I
~""-"'":~lll'Tinf

'lil' ~ q'.f VNT I W!>'I ~ """'"'
..nm- ~ t m it ""' 'limit ~ -q'r' I

81lrl 8hlvajl Bao s. ..._ •• 1r1r:
·would the Government be pleued to con1ider it, on compa11ionate and humanitarian grounds-the ftnt Prime Minister of India 18 suppoaed to have led eventful momenta in thla very House-justifiable to convert Parliament HoUBe buildini as memorial to the late Prime Minister and, it not
·which considerations are involved In hi1 residence being memorialised?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order; we are very responsible persons belnc watch·
ed by lhe nation as a whole and, more particularly, by 11he visitors that are there. We should not indulge in

.such questions that milht be the subject of ridicule by others.

Slarl 81a1Tajl Bao S. DuluDUll:
·May I plead with you.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Shrimati
Reddy.

Sllrlmatl Yulloda BeddJ: May
I know tram the hon. Prime :Mlnlater, apart from the great 1.oYe and senUment we attach to our late Prime Minister and apart tram the tact that Shri Lal !lahadur Sbutri bu aaid that he is much smaller with which we do not a1ree, whether It was a correct precedent to haw made the alllclal nsidence al the Prime lllnllter a memorial, be·
ca111e tomarrow a Pruident or a Prime Minister coUJd say that he doee not want to 1tay in any olllclal real·
denceT II this a correct precedent and ii there auch a precedmt 8117·
where in the world that the olllclal residence at a Prime llblllter U. beai made a natn-1 memorial alts hla death!

llr. 8,..aier: Nu:t quution.

Clllntta-N- Zealaacl Tele.. Service

+ ( 8lu'I K. G, D•lley:
•ut. ~ 8llrl Vlellda ..,._.:

LSllll'l Jaanat Mellta:

Will the 'Minister ot c---. .
&iOlle be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that Cal·
cutta has been linked with New Zea·
land by tell!ll aervice fl"om lat lune,
1984; and

(b) whether a aimU..- tele-communication link would also be e.tab-
liahed with Bombay and other Important cities?

Tile Depat7 MiaWer Ill tile Department of Commanlcatlona <Sllrl lllla-
rava&ll: (a) Yea, from tit Kay, 11184.

(b) International Telex Services to foreign countries, includini New Zealand, operated by the Overseas Communications Service are atready available to 1ubecriber1 at Bombay, Abme. dabad, Calcutta and New Delhi. Subscribers at Madras will also have similar facilities very shortly.

Sllrl B.. G. Dlllley: May I know the expenditure involved in this project?

8larl llllacava&I: No extni expenditure is involved In this project became this is merelJ an u:temlon of the itndo-BrRlah l!lreCrleln: llnll:
with New Zealana.

~ fer SCreamllllllls W«11 el 'lllllldfi" el L .. B.

+ (Dr. L. M. Slaltl'ri:
l 8lu'I Ill. L. Dwlvedl: I Slirlmatl 8evUrt Nlpa:

lllrl 8. c . .._.:
SllrlS..._.. ....... :
llllrl P. Vak1te• .... M~

•111. ~ lllld 'l'uQal ..... :
1•11art .... :


1371 I DI'. P. S. Dellllmftll:
llllrl BlMulU .....,,.,
111wt IL l'f. 'l'IWlll'J:

1 s11r1s.._ ... ....,,

I Sllrl Nr.'1'81 l'nMl&br:
Bllrl Bui V...,_ s-ell:

I Bllrl P. c: . ..,..., I lllall .... lluldl ......... :
Slut Buwaat: l Sllrl ~ -., ....... :
8Jarl D. D. lbatrl:

Will I.he Minister of lll'-a&loll
......... autlas be pleued to •\ale:

(a) whether it is propoaed to take any 1peclftc atepa to auem a11c1 l.m-
·prove the working Of her Klnistey;

(b) whelller it i• a fact thllt abe had indicated the need for evaluation of the perfonnance of and tor streamlining the work of the Minlatry soon after assuming charee Of this portfolio;
·and

( c) it ao, the broad features of the propoaaJ under consideration or of the action already taken?

Tiie ......_. or 1111....u.a ....
............ (81111maU i.lln
OullJd): (a) to (c), A l\atement 18
laid down on the Table of the Houae.
[Pl<u:ed in Libra~. See No. LT-!106/

64).

Dr. L. M. !MasbYi: May I know whether the Minister would outline for ua the vartoua matters wblch 11"11 being conaidered for lncllllion tn the terms of reference ot the propDPCI committee, the extent Bild scope of its functlona and whether the committee would be entitled alao to recommend that the broadcalltlnc operationa of this country lhould be run under a public corpontlan?

8Jarllma llldlra Guollal: Thia matter, as I hllve .aid, i. under con·
1idention. We want to have a whole-time committee at ltnowledpable peraons who will IO tborouP17 lllto the worltine of all the units of lbe KIDinr)o. n.e terms Of rer.s-e are still belnr comldenll nil will h abortly lblall8ed.
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llr. __...,: Ia there a propo>al to form a Corporation ai.o?

8llrtmaU llllllft QIUllllll: •J.'he Committee i1 at liberty to llUIPR It.

Dr. L. M. SlarlaYI: The canunon complaint apinst the broadca1tlna operation• In this country ii that thty have fallen into bureaucratic rrooves and, .. a conHQuence, the external and the dome1tic publicity has 1utrered conliclerably. Would the Minister 1ay whetl\er the Government h .. any thinltlna in this matter and that thinkiDI i1 being referred to this committee for further evaluation and uaeament?

sium.u Win Oullbl: A• I said earlier, the terma of reference will be a• wide aa pouible and It is f>Jr the committee to 10 into al I 1 heae matters. It is a matter or opinion whether theae media have 11one down in quality. I do not think •<>.

~ II'• "'• fPtt : ~~RT­
~ ""'11'1f .. ""'1ftr '" ~ mn..,.
W • ftll' tin f ft l{• l!Tfo "'1:•
ofio l!Tfo ;fto, 'l'~ ll'i'lr I ft
~~•fl!:'"~~"lftlf

ft """" ~ ff """' lfT ~ """
firiw tfit ~ • """ """ 'Oii' i1' ?
~ "'1ltt tu .rir ft in: ~ ?

llfllllft ifnT ~ : gqr6' ~
~f1!:~"'11tt~~·~""flr;­
tt~oift1rrtt~in:ri I

8llrlmNI SaYllri Nlpa: How ·!ar is it correct that many of the ezpertl have ezpreued the opinion that tbe formation of • committee will be deleyine the action and hoW far la It correct that much of the critlc:l-
which has been reeently made bu been not bued on tacta but bu been deligned by a couple of prejudleed people?

8llrlmali .....,. Outlld: There hu
been all ltlnde el critlcma both ID W.
R-. nil In the ..-. JlaNre117, I
_.. ., bow -- Ill It i. 1*9lllL
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Shri S. C. Samanla: The •tatement shows that many helpful suggea-
tions have come to the Ministry aboi1t efficiency and functioning of the All India Hadio. May ·I know whether thOlle things will be placed on the Table of the House pointing out which have already been accepted.

Shrlmatl Indira Gandhi: Some of the ·points are already outlined in the statement and as this Committee proceeds with this work, we will natur:tl!y keep the House informed.

Shri Subodh H11n•da: llesicks there bein.o. news bulletins throuch the medium or English and other State languages, I would like to know wheth<•r there Is any arrangement t.l broadcast news throua:h any of the dialects?

ShrlmaU Indira Gandhi: I thinl already a number of dialects are us.cl.

~ '""'"' ftlt: 'lllT 'llro'I' ~ ii;
gqr.r it ~ ~ mt t fil;' '""' ~
~'l>T~ W11"l''*1n~t
rfnff t ~ii ""'I'!""""' t ~ rmr
~~tll"ITT:t~~~
'!Cl' ~ ? 'lltT ~ it i:rpft~ t
fil;'~smirt~~~~
1liT 'lfull1I ~ mfur filli:rr ~ ?

Shrl Sham Lal Saraf: 'May I know whether an attempt is being made by this Committfle to suggest measures that will create mau contact with the people at lara:e for two purposes, firstly, to translate what the Government are doinll for the welfare of the people and secondly to know the actual pulse of the people?

Mr. SJlel!ker: Suggestion,

Sllrl Bari Villma 'KaJUth: When the Minllter recently said that the British time pattern, functiollinc and set-up of the All India Radio bad not been re-oriented to the demo-
m\lc condltlona of independent India,
-·~ she conscious that lndlreetly •h•
.....,. cri1iclsing the policy and programme of her own father, the Jate

Prime Minister and, if so, since the massive Chim~~e invasion, when she ber:ame' Chairman of so many r.om-
mittees, th'e Citizens Committee, the National Defence Council, the Intag-
ration Committee, etc., Why, during the lo•t two yesrs, did . she not make any suggestion for improving lho functioning of the A.I.R.?

Mr. Speaker: He can get information from a Minister, not about what happened when she was a Chairman of some Committee.

Shrl Harl Vishnu Kamath: She was tbP Chairman of important Committees, the Citizens Committee, the National Defence Council . · . .

Mr. Speaker: He has to put a question about her Department.

Sbrl Harl Vishnu Karnath: Yes.
When 8 he was the Chairman of' these Committees, before she became the

·Minister, why did not •he make a suggestion for improvin1 the All India
Radio?

Mr. Speaker: ! don't allow it.
Shr! Nath Pai.

l!hrl Harl Vlllhna Karnath: If you do not allow my question, may I put a different one?

Shrl Nath PU: ·Pen11ing Lhe finalisation of the terms of reference of the Committee to which the Minister has made a reference in her statement, may I know whether she is contemplating taki.,. any remedial steps by way of mitiptina, bY way of removing, at least a P•rt of the seething discontent in the All India Radio as a result of the alleged favouritism, nepotism and arbitrary appointments of staff artistes?

SllrlmaU Indira r.an4hl: This la a queotionable statement, Sir. But we are certa!nl~· In touch with the llfaff of the Ministry and if there are •nY complaints. we will look into the111.

!lhrl P. C • ..,_II: 'May I know
whl'tht'!' there 11 any shceme to shift the "mphasll from radio to televhlon and, If so, what It Ill?
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Shrimatl .Indira Ga!Mlbi: No, we cannot shift the emphaKis, becausa. we. have not started tel~\ ision c:,;:ccpt ou a very srnri'.I r.ca;l

Shri Vldya Charan Shukla: Is it a fact .thaf the hon. Minister said' in •.a speech a few weaks nl!'o thaf..4.ll'lnclia •
Radio was considerin11 the. question~of starting a commercia! !!ervice in a i·estricfed' manner, and ;r so. wli'llt th'>
line• of thinking in that regard are?

Sbrlam&I Jndln Ghdhi: -No, I did not say that.

Shrimatl Rena Chal<rnvartty: Th•
statement says that d('::iartmt'ntnl l'Om-
mittees have bf'en ~Pt up in order to go into the conditio11,; of staff m tJFLes.
May I know wheth~r thcl'C is any proposal to set up ex pc rt rt111'mitle<>!' which will rea1lv ~o ink. this whoh~
question of appointmenh: <.tnd other matters and also the ;ul'~tion of th~
DG's power:; wbi('h a:·f• v<~ry wid,? and
.fHr-ftung?

Shrlmati Indira Gandhi: I have al-
reart,,, mentioned that we 3r.• havh~~
an expert committee whit·h will M/' irito ~very aspect llf the ~·orking of the Ministry.

Shri Hem Barua: :Mav I know whether the attention of Gavernrru .. >nt ha.;
been drawn to the criticisms madf· re-
~ently hy the Plan Pubhcitv Com·
mlttee to the efTect that thert• ore certain glaring laeuna" in the workinr Of the Government ,>~blicity machinery and that the Governrnent publicity machinery is interested in gi\'inJ:
greater publicity and greater import-
anee to the dull, drab and dry
.!'peeches a~ the Mini•tert and neglect!-' generally. . . .

Sbri ......... !1ina'b: ThP.r'<' art
so many adjective. in his question.

Mr . ......,_, t.et hlrll have the
satisfaction that he h•• •&id that.

All ~- Member: Wluot i, the u" ar .., m.ny &djeetiVe•':

llr. llpeaker: The hc111. Member cai•
19y. instead of puttina in ""' rNll) adjl!Ctivea. that iMteed ol pvin,s graate~ · public4,y to "tfle , l(Jeel!tler 'af the Minis..-S, they shollid 11ive publi-
~1ty to. other thing&. He<Jtt•et1 not put
m so many 'Bdjectivc.1. which were net needed ·to ,,.._i.., the quc1tion .intelJi-.
till,lcr. . · .

lflrt. llem Bania: That is the Impression in the country, and ·that Is thP: impression among . . .

-llllme · llOD. Member: No.

Mr. Speaker: No adjective~ are to be used unle"' thrv are required tll make the que•t.ion· ;,,te!llgibl9. Jn till•
case, tAe question was othnwise also. intelligibl<-.

Shri Hem Barua: M•i· I submit that adJel'lives •re for usc· and not tor cold sloruge. . . .

'Mr. Speaker: Does the hou. Mem-
ht:·r w•mt to ask Rnv ~~µplcmentary quc:-tion or not?

Sbri Rem Barua: Yes .

Slori S. ti. RanerJe~: He has " butler
!'lloek of adjectives.

Shrl Hem Barua: 'i'M recol'd say a that the µ1Jblil·it~· 11'Ht<:him·ry gives gre&tfl!:r impol'1;u1C(' to the i:;peCT'hes of MinJstl•rs end m·~lrcts real publicit.v eo tar as mfft~r:~ concernjua,: Uw mterest.f. of the nation urt- conrerm:d If !'!O, m:1y I know wheLhei b~f .>re the report of this propu~ed commil1Ct• is finalised.
Government PJ'opose to take <.'f!rtain interim measures toward.11 the improv•
ment Of the workine of this ~ublicity machinery of Governrnenr ahrimati Jadira C.aodbl: It the hon.
Member will rc•d 111., stalement be will find th8t we have .aid then that the Ministry agrees with the oblerva-
hon that AIR i1 not on~y 1 !i>POkf!smllft of Government but ha• a moral obli-
1alion to serv• .. t.he voice or the people.

81lrl Rem Barua: :i.tay • •Ubmit 11\at the hon. Kiniater hat not rcpliPd to th~ important point of my question?
So. may l atk ror your .. permiulon, to ••k this qu.esti.:)n ".' lb • ....._, W.by lbould lie alll
fqr m;y penni,9ion, JICIW? Wbea lie llacl not obeJed wllat I bad aald
.. uer be need not Mlt tor furtb.r permt..lon, u he uu for it then t would aa;y that J rellueet him to aaJ nothiq further, and lie allo11ld re-
1111me hi• ""at.

_ Slut a- Bania: May I sumnlt for
;your eo111ideratlon . . .

Mr. SlleAker: l am submitting tor the hon. Member's consideration that lae may kindly resume his .eat.

Sllri Hem 8al'lla: .I agree to •if down, but the hon. Minister ha, not replied to the important point of my question.

,.ft "" - ll1ft : It ;;n;r;rr •
f.t;;;il~f'"l""''lfl~'IT<'fi~'lllT

"3llii ~ ~ .r.t "" 1l"rtiPr ~
'llT ~ ~ I tlft gt, l!) fif;:t fif;:t ~ @
~fif;:tfif;:t~~I

~ ifro ~' : .m f'f m>r
itlt~~~~ I

Mr. S-ker: Now, next question.

811.ri Hem Bania: Before you go to the next question, l want to raise a point at ordeT', which is this. Whrn a Mini•ter doe, not reply to a •J>t!•i·
fie question put by a Member. and you also, I am very sorry to say, put down your foot on the question of I.he Member ooncerned, what i• the remedy al(ain•t that in Parliament?
'n1<' hon. Minister says that r.he agree!ii with the observation of thot committee. Basini on that, I put my question whether she would be prepared to take any interim measu""' to remedy these e\ils. She has not repllt'd to that. And :v<'t. when I point It out, I am precluded fTom doin11 10.

llr . ._..,, I do not think I ne<•d an..,.. .. r any point o1 order at this mom-. beeaUM he bu aaid what be wame.t to lllJ'.

llr . ....._, Quut.aon l'lo. 1113 •
Quettion 1111 bu been tranderred.

Aa ..._ -lier: Que9tlon !SB may allo be Uken up w ltb it.

llr, .,._:Yee.

llaaafaetvwt Of L!Pt TUiia

+ r Sllrl aa-lawu TuUa:
I Slat auar 1.a1 11erwa:

JI Sllrl B. P. y ..... ,
•J.11. Sbrl DbtleD:

l Sbrl •eb•nr'•n•er 8etll:
I Sbrl ll1lkun Cband I Kachbaftlya:
l Sbrl D. C. Sbarma:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to •tale:

(a) whether it is a fact that Soviet Union has agreed to give aid for manu-
•lacture of light tanks in India;

(b) if so, what kind of aid has been promised;

(c) when the work for manLlfactur-
ing these tanks will ,tart; and

( d) the expected anr.ual production of the tanks?

Tbe Mialllter Of Defence Produdlon In the Mlnlstr;y Of Ddene• ( Sbrl A. M.
Tbomasl: (a) No, Sir. We have not sought any aasistance from the Soviet Union for the manufacturr of li1ht tanks in India.

lb) to Id). Do not ari•e.

Vicker'• Medium Tank
.J. r Sbrl SareDma Pal Shieh:

•155. ~ Sllrl llldrajit OlQlb:
L 8brl Yuhpal SlllSb:

Will the Ministt•r o~ Defene• be plNSed to state:

ta) whether it Is • IML'l that a pro·
totype of the Vicket'• medium tank. wbieb Ui to be manufactured at Avadi, arrived In India, some time ~ack and has undergone numerouo test. ir.
Northem India and el..,...here: a"d

